

MANIPUR AT IMPHAL A F F I D A V I T

I, Salam Joy Singh, son of S. Krishnadas Singh, aged about 33 years, a resident of Shamurou Awang Leikai, P.O. & P.S. Wangoi, Imphal West District, Manipur (candidate of the 9th Manipur Legislative Assembly Election) do hereby solemnly affirm and take oath as under:-

1. That, I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable to years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) have been framed by the court(s) of the competent jurisdiction.

(If the deponent is accused of any offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: not applicable)

2. That, I have not been connected any offence(s) other than any offence(s) referred to in Sub-Section (1) or Sub-Section (2), or covered in Sub-Section (3) of Section (8) of the representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

(If, the deponent is connected and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: not applicable)

Place: Imphal

Date: The 24th January, 2007

DIGNATURE OF THE DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named Deponent do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Imphal this 24th day of January 2007.

By: Yeurah Singh

DIGNATURE OF THE DEPONENT

J. Joyly

ADVOCATE

H. Iboyalma Singh Onth Commissioner Hudican

in the court premises by the description of ANAS, 2-18 and the court premises by the description of ANAS, 2-18 and the declarent seem to under the declarent seem to under the declared the present seem to under the declared the declared the present seem to under the declared the



MANIPUR

00AA 101533

Affidavit to be furnished by candidate along with nomination paper.

Before the Returning Officer

For election to 9th Manipur Legislative Assembly(name of the House) from 22-Wangoi Assembly Constituency(name of the Constituency)

BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER (JUDL.): MANIPUR, IMPHAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Salam Joy Singh, son of S. Krishnadas Singh, aged about 33 years, resident of Shamurou Awang Leikai, P.O. & P.S. Wangoi, Imphal West District, Manipur candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

stemply affirmed before me and 167 10 am.

The court premises by the des at ... "

Identified a L. Indaak. Sigh.

Private Scenetory, Deshird Judge, waifin West.

Its declarent seem to upderstand and the
contents fully well on their is dover and
explained to be

H Ibayaima S Oath Caranisaloner (J. 11.12) Manipur. (2) That I give hereinbelow the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of movable assets.

Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

SI No	Desgription	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s): S.(O) Surnolata Devi	Valnhahi	Dependent-2 Name:	Dependent-3 etc. Name:
AN N	TY Gast	Rs.1,02,000/	NIL	NIL	X	X
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial institutes and Non Banking Financial Companies.	NIL	NIL	NIL	X	X
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies	NIL	NIL	NIL	X	X
(iv)	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	X	X
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	1. Maruti Zen MN-06/L-0885 2. Mahindra- Scorpio, MN-01/K-2055 3. L&T Machine 4. Tata-1210 MN-01/5738 5. Tata Oil Tanker MN-01/6447	NIL	NIL	X	X
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	Two Tolla of Gold. Rs. 16,000/-	Five Tolla of Gold Rs. 40,000/-	One san of Gold Rs. 2,000/-	X	X
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims/interests	NIL	NIL	NIL	X	X

Note: Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed Companies and as per books in the case of non listed Companies should be given.

A. Iboyalma Singh of Commissioner (Judicial)
Manipur.

^{*} Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

B. Details of Immovable assets

Note Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse (s) Name(s):	Dependent-1 Name:	Dependent-2 Name:	Dependent-3 etc. Name:
(i)	Agricultural Land Algertion(s) -Survey number (s) -Extent (Total measurement) -current market Value	NIL	NIL	NIL	X	X
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land -Location (s) -Survey number (s) -Extent (Total measurement) -current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	X	X
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and residential) -Location (s) -Survey/door number (s) -Extent (Total measurement) -current market value	Shamurou Naorem S.No.: 260, 249& 353 Area: 2.15 Ac. Land:Rs.2.50Lacs (Apprx.) Oil Pump: Rs. 10 Lacs (Apprx.)	NIL	NIL		X
(iv)	Houses/Apartments, etcLocation (s) -Survey/door number (s) -Extent (Total measurement) -current market value	Shamurou Awang Leikai H/No. 241 Area: 0.43 Acre Rs. 3.00 Lacs (Apprx.)	NIL	NIL		
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	X	X

H. Iboyalma Singh
Oath Commissioner (Judicial)

Manipur

(3) I give hereinbelow the details of my liabilities/overdues to public financial institutions and

Note: Please give separate details for each item]

SI.	Description	Name and Address of Bank/Financial Institution (s)/Department (s)	Amount outstanding as on 23/01/2007.		
a) (i)	1 Nans Gom Banks	UBI, Lamphelpat, RIIMS Branch	Rs. 31,70,744/-		
(ii)	Loans from financial institutions	NIL	NIL		
(iii)	Government dues:-				
	(a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL		
	(b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL		
	(c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL		
	(d) dues to departments dealing with telephones	NII.	NIL		
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL		
	(f) other dues, if any	NIL	NIL		

A. Iboyalma Singh
Oath Commissioner (Judicial)

Manipur.

Sł. No.	Description	Name and address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/Department (s)	Amount outstanding as on 25/01/2007
(b) (i)	Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return ated. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)	Certificate Enclosed	Certificate Enclosed
(ii)	Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.]	N.A	N.A
(iii)	Sale Tax [Only in case of Proprietary Business].	Certificate Enclosed	Certificate Enclosed
(iv)	Property Tax	I NIL	NIL

J. Jayswith Deponent

9.280|67

H. Iboyalma Singh

Oath Commissioner (Judicial)

My educational qualifications are as under:-

Sl. Nø:	Name of School/College/University	Class	Year
1.	Shamurou Lower Primary School, Shamurou	I-III	Upto 1982
2.	Kumari High School, Hiyangthang	IV-VIII	Upto 1987
3.	Wangoi Higher Secondary School, Wangoi	IX-X	Upto 1989
4.	Mayai Lambi College, Yumnam Huidrom	P.U.C - T.D.C	Upto 1994-95

I started my educational career at Shamurou Lower Primary School and passed Matriculation Examination from the Wangoi Higher Secondary School, Wangoi, Manipur in the year 1989 under the Board of Secondary Education, Manipur and Graduated from the Mayai Lambi College, Yumnam Huidrom, Manipur in 1994-95 under Manipur University.

Deponent

Oath Sloner (Judicial)

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Imphal, this the 25th day of January, 2007.

Deponent

F. Iboyalma Singh

Oath Commissioner (Indicate)

P.S. District Judge, Mac prober

the con prober.